e

- 71

A ppropriations fm“ Consolzdatpd Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS-—continued.

Item.|

O = W DO

MESSENGERS, OFFICE-KEEPERS, AND
, CHARWOMEN.
1918-19.
Total number of officers .. 212
VOTE No. 40.
SALARIES— .
GENBRAL DiIvision
Messengers, dc.— £
1 at £300 300
1 at £290 o290
1 at £260 260
2 at £240 480
1 at £230 230
2 at £220 . 440
5 at £200 v 1,000
1 at £198 198
3 at £190 570
1 at £186 186
10 at £180 : , e 1,800
1 at £174 174
1 at £173 173
68 at £170 11,560
1 at £165 165
6 at £160 960
4 at £150 600
1 at £150 (8 months) 100
5 at £130 650
2 at £120 240
1 at £100 A 100
1 at £90 90
2 at £80 .. 160
1 at £50 (11 months) 46
Charwomen—
1 at £104 e 104
2 at £96 192
1 at £96 96
1 at £91 91
1 at £50 50
1 at 35s. per week 91
84 at 34s. per week . 7,426
6 at 34s. per week (10 months) 442
1 at 20s. per week 52
Allowances to officers. temporarily performing higher
duties
Allowances under Public Service Regulatlon No. 208
Less provided for by other Departments
Less proportion of salaries and increages to
salaries provided for but not pa,yable durmg
current year . .
Orarr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Cleaning offices (including upkeep of grounds) .
Contribution towards payment of minimum and addi-
tional retiring-allowances to messengers
Extra charwomen, &e.

Extra messengers, &c.

- 1918-19. -

29,316

' 29,446

26,446

24,375

20,772

8,544

50
80

3,000

2,071

1,000

1,000
7,000
7,500




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

