Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

m.	MESSENGERS, OFFICE-KEEPERS, AND CHARWOMEN.				1918–19.	
	m			1918–19.	£	£
7	Total number of VOTE No. 40.	or omcers	••	212		
1	SALARIES—					ļ
_		Division				
		ı				
	Messengers, &c			£		
	1 at £300	•••	•••	300		
	1 at £290 1 at £260	•••	• •, •	290 260		
	2 at £240	•••	•••	480		
İ	1 at £230		•••	230		
	2 at £220	,	• • • •	440		
	5 at £200	•••		1,000		
Ì	1 at £198	•••	•••	198		
	3 at £190	•••	•••	570 186		
	1 at £186 10 at £180	•••	• • •	$186 \\ 1,800$		
Í	10 at £174	•••	· · · ·	1,300 174		
	1 at £173	•••		173		
	68 at £170			11,560		
	1 at £165		•••	165		
	6 at £160	•••	•••	960		•
	4 at £150 1 at £150 (8 months)	•••	•••	600 100		
	5 at £130	•••	•••	650		
	2 at £120	•••	•••	240		
	1 at £100		•••	100		
	1 at £90	•••		90		. •
	2 at £80		•••	160		
	1 at £50 (11 months)	•••	•••	46	00 550	,
	Charwomen—				20,772	
	1 at £104			104		
	2 at £96	•••		192		
ŀ	1 at £96	•••		96		
	1 at £91		*,* *	91		
	1 at £50	•••	•••	50	,	
	1 at 35s. per week 84 at 34s. per week	•••	•••	$91 \\ 7,426$		
İ	6 at 34s. per week (10	months)	•••	442	ĺ í	
	1 at 20s. per week		•••	$\frac{112}{52}$		
				-	8,544	
			*		00.013	
	Allowances to officers temporarily performing higher				29,316	
	Allowances to officers temporarily performing higher duties				50	
	Allowances under Public Service Regulation No. 208				80	
	THE THE THE PARTY IS SELECTED TO SELECTED THE THE THE THE THE					
1					29,446	
	Less provided for by other Departments				3,000	
					OC AAC	
ļ	Less proportion of	calarias s	and inc	reages to	26,446	
	salaries provided					
	current year	•••			2,071	
					24,375	
,	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND IN			a)	1 000	
2	Cleaning offices (includin Contribution towards pay				1,000	
1	tional retiring-allowand				1,000	
4	Extra charwomen, &c.	•••	•		7,000	